- 1 -

 PART A – EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134

A1. BASIS OF PREPARATION

The interim financial report is unaudited and is prepared in accordance with the requirements of

the Financial Reporting Standard (FRS) 134: Interim Financial issued by Malaysian

Accounting Standards Board (“MASB”) and Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") for the MESDAQ Market.

The interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company’s audited

financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2006.

The same accounting policies and methods of presentation adopted by the Company and its

subsidiaries (“Group”) in the interim financial statements are consistent with those adopted for

the financial year ended 31 December 2006.

A2.  COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative amounts as at 30 September 2006 have been reclassified to conform

with presentation as per audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December

2006.

3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2006

Previously

Stated Reclassification Restated CONSOLIDATED INCOME

STATEMENT RM RM RM

COST OF SALES  (8,587,366) 355,237   (8,232,129)

SELLING AND DISTRIBUTION

COSTS   (303,283)  (171,289)   (474,572)

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES  (1,512,133)  (183,948)  (1,696,081)

9 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2006

Previously

Stated Reclassification Restated CONSOLIDATED INCOME

STATEMENT RM RM RM

COST OF SALES  (20,204,757)

1,116,745   (19,088,012)

SELLING AND DISTRIBUTION

COSTS   (945,940)

(559,983)   (1,505,923)

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES   (3,677,248)

(556,762)   (4,234,010)

GRAND-FLO SOLUTION BERHAD

(Company no. 607392-W)
(“GRAND-FLO” OR “COMPANY”)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT